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SAKE BY THE CARAFE (180 ml)
A Japanese alcobolic beverage made from
fermented rice

Hakkaisan Tokubetsu Junmai Niigata 1,000
(chilled, room temperature, warm)
Well-balanced, mellow, and elegant flavor

Hakkaisan Seishu Niigata 750
(chilled, room temperature, warm)
Crisp, dry, smooth, and clean aftertaste

Hakkaisan Junmai Ginjo Niigata 1,500
(chilled)
Smooth, mild, crisp, and clean

Hakkaisan Junmai Daiginjo Niigata 1,800
(chilled)
Crisp, dry, and ardent finish

Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo Yamaguchi 1,900
(chilled, room temperature)

Flavorful mouthfeel, smooth

texture, refreshing finish

PLUM WINE
Sake produced through the infusion of Japanese plums with a small amount of sugar added
to balance the flavors

Glass Bottle
The Choya Single Year Umeshu 900 9,000
(straight or on the rocks)
Sweet and tart with notes of almond

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes.
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SHOCHU

Japanese distilled spirits made from grains and vegetables; common base ingredients are

sweet potato, barley, rice, buckwbeat, and sugar cane

TIichiko Silhouette Mugi (Barley)
Kagoshima

(neat, on the rocks, mixed with cold water,
mixed with hot water)

Den’en Kuro Sweet Potato (Imo)
Kagoshima

(neat, on the rocks, mixed with cold water,
mixed with hot water)

Den’en Shiro Barley (Mugi)

Kagoshima

(neat, on the rocks, mixed with cold water,
mixed with hot water)

SPARKLING SAKE

Glass
250

500

500

Bottle
2,500

3,400

3,400

Treated to a secondary level of fermentation, giving the alcobol a light and sweet flavor.

Takara Seishi “Mio” Sparkling 300 ml
(chilled)
Refreshing after taste, fruity and fresh

Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo Nigori 360ml
(chilled)

Bright aroma, quality of sweetness and
refreshing effervescence

Kyoto

Yamaguchi

1,500

3,750

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes.
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BY THE GLASS

Rosé

Lionel Osmin,

Villa La Vie En Rose,
Négrette, France

White
Le Grand Noir Viognier
Languedoc-Roussillon, France

Displays the exotic aromas of stone fruit and fragrant florals of

this grape.

White

Montes Limited Selection, Sauvignon Blanc Leyda
Valley, Chile

Citrus notes of pink grapefruit and something floral,
reminiscent of orange blossom, appear in the background.

Red
Glen Ellen Cabernet Sauvignon
California, USA

Medium-bodied with juicy flavors of berry and black cherry
with soft tannins.

Montes Cabernet Sauvignon Classic
Colchagua Valley, Chile

Aromas are strawberry, cassis, nutmeg, and cinnamon,

with vanilla, and mocha from the wine’s time in French oak.

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes.

ik 374 VY TERLSA, 12%DAINMIERL 2 & T Y &3 MiE10% DY —L AR R 50N
WY B OmBZRLZ0 &,

550

450

Glass
550

390

450

Prices are subject to change without prior notice.

2,600

2,150

Bottle
2,600

1,850

2,150



COCKTAIL SELECTION

SIGNATURE COCKTAIL

Tokyo Mule 550
Sake, gin, lime juice, sugar syrup, ginger beer

Cherry Blossom 780
Manchino Sakura vermouth, Rinomato Scuro bitter,
tonic water, sparkling wine

The Bullet 780
Cognac, Choya Umeshu liqueur, lemon, sugar syrup

JAPANESE SPIRITS SELECTION

SUNTORY WHISKY
The first whisky maker in Japan.

Its founder, Shinjiro Torii, decided to begin whisky-making with a passionate desire to
“create a perfect whisky that reflects the nature of Japan and the spirit of Japanese
craftsmanship.”

SHOT BOTTLE
Suntory Hibiki Harmony 1,500 28,000
Suntory Hakushu 17 Year Old 168,000
Suntory Kakubin 55,000

NIKKA WHISKY

The second oldest whisky maker.

Masataka Taketsuru was a pioneer—after studying in Scotland, belped establish Suntory,
and later on founded Nikka whisky.

SHOT BOTTLE
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt 900 16,000
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt 17 Year Old 75,000

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes.
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SPIRITS SELECTION

DALMORE WHISKY
The Dalmore Distillery, bome to one of the most renowned single malt whiskies,
sits elegantly on the shore of the Comarthy Firth in the Northern Scottish Highlands.

SHOT BOTTLE
Dalmore 12 Year Old Scotch Whisky 900 13,100
Dalmore 15 Year Old Scotch Whisky 900 19,700
Dalmore 18 Year Old Scotch Whisky 1,700 40,000
COGNAC - FRANCE ORIGIN SHOT BOTTLE
Hennessy VS France 330 5,000
Hennessy VSOP France 450 9,200
Louis XIII France 600,000
Remy Martin Club France 900 16,800
WHISKY - SCOTLAND ORIGIN SHOT BOTTLE
Tamnavulin Scotland 450 7,000
Jura 12 Year Old Scotland 500 7,800
Jura Seven Wood Scotland 900 18,500
Whyte and Mackay Scotland 350 2,200
Shackleton Scotland 350 5,200
Ballantine’s Finest Scotland 260 3,500
Johnnie Walker Black Label Scotland 270 4,000
Chivas Regal 18 Year Old Scotland 700 10,500
Chivas Regal 12 Year Old Scotland 290 4,200
The Macallan 12 Year Old Scotland 1,280 20,000

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes.
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OTHER WHISKY

Jack Daniel’s Single Barrel
Select Tennessee Whiskey

VERMOUTH

Martini

LIQUEUR

Bailey’s Irish Cream

VODKA
Smirnoff
Vladivar

New York Club

GIN

Widges London Dry
Roku by Suntory
Bombay Sapphire
Hendricks
Tanqueray No. 10

Tanqueray

RUM

Bacardi Superior

Don Papa

ORIGIN

USA

Italy

Ireland

ORIGIN
Russia
UK

USA

England
Japan
England
Scotland
England

England

Cuba

Philippines

SHOT

250

250

SHOT

250

250

250

250

700

250

500

420

250

250

250

BOTTLE

10,500

1,785

2,500

BOTTLE
1,500
800

1,200

4,300
9,800
3,000
6,500
6,500

3,000

2,000

5,000

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes.
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BEER SELECTION

LOCAL BEER

San Miguel Light
San Miguel Pale Pilsen

JAPANESE BEER

Kirin Ichiban
Asahi Super Dry
Sapporo Premium

NON-ALCOHOLIC SELECTION

STILL MINERAL WATER
Summit 330 ml

SPARKLING MINERAL WATER

Perrier 330 ml
Ferrarelle 330ml

SODA

Coke Regular * Coke Zero * Schweppes Soda Water 330 ml
Canada Dry Ginger Ale

COFFEE
Cafe Americano

Cappuccino ¢ Cafe Latte * Doppio Espresso
Espresso

MOCKTAILS & JUICES
MOCKTAILS AND JUICES

Seasonal fruit shake
Homemade lemonade
Yuzu cucumber

300

450

250

350
380

250
250

190
250
190

330
380
380

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes.
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