



YAMAZATO JAPANESE FINE DINING

BEVERAGE MENU

2 Portwood Street, Newport World Resorts, Newport City, Pasay City 1309 Metro Manila, Philippines T: +63 2 5318 2888

SAKE BY THE CARAFE (180 ml)

A Japanese alcoholic beverage made from fermented rice

Hakkaisan Tokubetsu Junmai (chilled, room temperature, warm) Well-balanced, mellow, and elegant flavor	Niigata	1,000
Hakkaisan Seishu (chilled, room temperature, warm) Crisp, dry, smooth, and clean aftertaste	Niigata	750
Hakkaisan Junmai Ginjo (chilled) Smooth, mild, crisp, and clean	Niigata	1,500
Hakkaisan Junmai Daiginjo (chilled) Crisp, dry, and ardent finish	Niigata	1,800
Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo (chilled, room temperature) Flavorful mouthfeel, smooth texture, refreshing finish	Yamaguchi	1,900

PLUM WINE

Sake produced through the infusion of Japanese plums with a small amount of sugar added to balance the flavors

	Glass	Bottle
The Choya Single Year Umeshu	900	9,000
(straight or on the rocks)		
Sweet and tart with notes of almond		

SHOCHU

Japanese distilled spirits made from grains and vegetables; common base ingredients are sweet potato, barley, rice, buckwheat, and sugar cane

	Glass	Bottle
Iichiko Silhouette Mugi (Barley)	250	2,500
Kagoshima		
(neat, on the rocks, mixed with cold water,		
mixed with hot water)		
Den'en Kuro Sweet Potato (Imo)	500	3,400
Kagoshima		
(neat, on the rocks, mixed with cold water,		
mixed with hot water)		
Dankan China Dankan (Marai)	500	2 (00
Den'en Shiro Barley (Mugi)	500	3,400
Kagoshima		
(neat, on the rocks, mixed with cold water,		
mixed with hot water)		

SPARKLING SAKE

Treated to a secondary level of fermentation, giving the alcohol a light and sweet flavor.

Takara Seishi "Mio" Sparkling 300 ml (chilled) Refreshing after taste, fruity and fresh	Kyoto	1,500
Dassai 45 Junmai Daiginjo Nigori 360ml (chilled) Bright aroma, quality of sweetness and refreshing effervescence	Yamaguchi	3,750

BY THE GLASS

550	2,600
450	2,150
Glass 550	Bottle 2,600
390	1,850
450	2,150
	450 Glass 550

with vanilla, and mocha from the wine's time in French oak.

COCKTAIL SELECTION

SIGNATURE COCKTAIL

Tokyo Mule Sake, gin, lime juice, sugar syrup, ginger beer	550
Cherry Blossom Manchino Sakura vermouth, Rinomato Scuro bitter, tonic water, sparkling wine	780
The Bullet	780

JAPANESE SPIRITS SELECTION

SUNTORY WHISKY

The first whisky maker in Japan.

Cognac, Choya Umeshu liqueur, lemon, sugar syrup

Its founder, Shinjiro Torii, decided to begin whisky-making with a passionate desire to "create a perfect whisky that reflects the nature of Japan and the spirit of Japanese craftsmanship."

	SHOT	BOTTLE
Suntory Hibiki Harmony	1,500	28,000
Suntory Hakushu 17 Year Old		168,000
Suntory Kakubin		55,000

NIKKA WHISKY

The second oldest whisky maker.

Masataka Taketsuru was a pioneer—after studying in Scotland, helped establish Suntory, and later on founded Nikka whisky.

	SHOT	BOTTLE
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt	900	16,000
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt 17 Year Old		75,000

SPIRITS SELECTION

DALMORE WHISKY

The Dalmore Distillery, home to one of the most renowned single malt whiskies, sits elegantly on the shore of the Comarthy Firth in the Northern Scottish Highlands.

Dalmore 12 Year Old Scotch W	⁷ hisky	SHOT 900	BOTTLE 13,100
Dalmore 15 Year Old Scotch Whisky		900	19,700
Dalmore 18 Year Old Scotch W	⁷ hisky	1,700	40,000
COGNAC - FRANCE	ORIGIN	SHOT	BOTTLE
Hennessy VS	France	330	5,000
Hennessy VSOP	France	450	9,200
Louis XIII	France		600,000
Remy Martin Club	France	900	16,800
WHISKY - SCOTLAND	ORIGIN	SHOT	BOTTLE
Tamnavulin	Scotland	450	7,000
Jura 12 Year Old	Scotland	500	7,800
Jura Seven Wood	Scotland	900	18,500
Whyte and Mackay	Scotland	350	2,200
Shackleton	Scotland	350	5,200
Ballantine's Finest	Scotland	260	3,500
Johnnie Walker Black Label	Scotland	270	4,000
Chivas Regal 18 Year Old	Scotland	700	10,500
Chivas Regal 12 Year Old	Scotland	290	4,200
The Macallan 12 Year Old	Scotland	1,280	20,000

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes. 価格はフィリピンペソで表記され、12%の付加価値税が含まれております。 別途10%のサービス料ならびに 地方税の市税を申し受けます。

OTHER WHISKY	ORIGIN	SHOT	BOTTLE
Jack Daniel's Single Barrel Select Tennessee Whiskey	USA		10,500
VERMOUTH			
Martini	Italy	250	1,785
LIQUEUR			
Bailey's Irish Cream	Ireland	250	2,500
VODKA	ORIGIN	SHOT	BOTTLE
Smirnoff	Russia	250	1,500
Vladivar	UK	250	800
New York Club	USA	250	1,200
GIN			
Widges London Dry	England	250	4,300
Roku by Suntory	Japan	700	9,800
Bombay Sapphire	England	250	3,000
Hendricks	Scotland	500	6,500
Tanqueray No. 10	England	420	6,500
Tanqueray	England	250	3,000
RUM			
Bacardi Superior	Cuba	250	2,000
Don Papa	Philippines	250	5,000

Prices are in Philippine Peso, inclusive of 12% VAT, subject to 10% service charge and applicable local taxes. 価格はフィリピンペソで表記され、12%の付加価値税が含まれております。 別途10%のサービス料ならびに 地方税の市税を申し受けます。

BEER SELECTION

LOCAL BEER	300
San Miguel Light	
San Miguel Pale Pilsen	
JAPANESE BEER	450
Kirin Ichiban	
Asahi Super Dry	
Sapporo Premium	
NON-ALCOHOLIC SELECTION	
STILL MINERAL WATER	
Summit 330 ml	250
SPARKLING MINERAL WATER	
Perrier 330 ml	350
Ferrarelle 330ml	380
SODA	
Coke Regular • Coke Zero • Schweppes Soda Water 330 ml Canada Dry Ginger Ale	250 250
Canada Di y Ginger Ale	200
40 PPPP	
COFFEE Cafè Americano	190
Cappuccino • Cafè Latte • Doppio Espresso	250
Espresso	190
MOCKTAILS & JUICES	
MOCKTAILS AND JUICES	
	220
Seasonal fruit shake Homemade lemonade	330 380
Yuzu cucumber	380